	Date
	Team
	Location
	Time

	Bus Times

	Monday March 23
	Symmes Valley
	Home-Scrimmage
	5:00 pm
	

	Thursday March 26
	Portsmouth West
	Home-Scrimmage
	5:00 pm
	

	Monday March 30
	New Boston
	Home
	5:00 pm
	

	Tuesday March 31
	Gallipolis
	Home
	5:00 pm
	

	Thursday April 2
	Green
	Home
	5:00 pm
	

	Monday April 6
	Ironton
	Away
	5:00 pm
	3:45 pm

	Tuesday April 7 
	South Point
	Away
	5:00 pm
	3:30 pm

	Wednesday April 8
	Rock Hill
	Home
	5:00 pm
	

	Saturday April 11
	Southern 
	Away (DH)
	1:00 pm
	TBA

	Tuesday April 14
	Portsmouth 
	Away
	5:00 pm
	3:45 pm 

	Wednesday April 15
	Coal Grove
	Away
	5:00 pm
	3:45 pm

	Friday April 17
	Huntington High 
	Away
	6:00 pm
	4:15 pm

	Saturday April 18
	Valley of Thunder
Chillicothe
Portsmouth West
	Away (2 games)

	
10:00 am
11:30 am
	
8:30 am

	Monday April 20
	South Point
	Home
	5:00 pm
	

	Tuesday April 21
	Ports Clay
	Away
	5:00 pm
	3:45 pm

	Wednesday April 22
	Ironton
	Home
	5:00 pm
	

	Thursday April 23
	Rock Hill
	Away
	5:00 pm
	3:45 pm

	Monday April 27
	Portsmouth
	Home
	5:00 pm
	

	Tuesday April 28
	Chesapeake
	Home
	5:00 pm
	

	Thursday April 30
	Gallipolis 
	Away
	5:00 pm
	3:45 pm

	Friday May 1
	Coal Grove
	Home
	5:00 pm
	

	Monday May 4
	Chesapeake
	Away
	5:00 pm
	3:45 pm

	Tuesday May 5
	Symmes Valley 
	Away (DH)
	5:00 pm
	3:45 pm

	Wednesday May 6
	Green
	Away
	5:00 pm
	3:45 pm

	Thursday May 7
	New Boston
	Away
	5:00 pm
	3:30 pm
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